

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8256/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2004 in ITA No. 4311/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOCIETE GENERAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P.Pathak, A.S.G.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smeeta Inna, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We request the learned Solicitor General also to assist us in the matter.

The petition is adjourned by two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master